2020 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM (#7013824)
Owner: Village of Kelleys Island, Ohio

Solicitor: CT Consultants
05/01/2020 01:00 PM EDT

Section Tit Line Item

Base Bid
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al0
All
A12
A13
Al4

Base Bid
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14

Alternate

ALT1

Base Bid Total:

Item Code

203E10000
203E60002
204509111
204E10000
301E46000
304E20000
407E10000
411E10000
441E50001
614E11000
623E10000
624E10000
653E10000
659E10000

203E10000
203E60002
204509101
204E10000
253E01001
304E20000
411E10000
422E10021
611E98630
614E11000
623E10000
624E10000
653E10000
659E10000

422590311

Item Description

Excavation

Linear Grading

Mill, Fine Grade and Compact Existing Pavement
Subgrade Compaction

Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22

Aggregate Base

Tack Coat

Stabilized Crushed Aggregate

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22
Maintenance of Traffic

Construction Layout Stakes

Mobilization

Topsoil, Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

Excavation

Linear Grading

Shape, Grade and Compact Existing Stone
Subgrade Compaction

Pavement Repair, as per plan

Aggregate Base

Stabilized Crushed Aggregate

Double Chip Seal with Polymer Binder
Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade
Maintenance of Traffic

Construction Layout Stakes and surveying
Mobilization

Topsoil, Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

Polymer Fog Seal Emulsion

UofM

CcY

LUMP SUM
Sy

SY

CcY

CcY

GAL

CcY

CcY

LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
CcY

LUMP SUM

cy
LUMP SUM
Sy
SY
SY
cy
cy
Sy
EA
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
cy
LUMP SUM

SY

Quantity Extension

53
1
2443
315
204
257
147
17
85
1

1

1
50
1

247
1
6092
1201

6092

Engineer Precision
Estimate Paving, Inc.
Unit Price Extension
$0.00 $128,180.50
$72.00 $3,816.00
$630.00 $630.00
$3.00 $7,329.00
$1.75 $551.25
$225.00 $45,900.00
$97.25 $24,993.25
$4.00 $588.00
$188.00 $3,196.00
$300.00 $25,500.00
$515.00 $515.00
$1,010.00 $1,010.00
$10,400.00 $10,400.00
$56.00 $2,800.00
$952.00 $952.00
$0.00 $157,938.52
$76.00 $18,772.00
$1,260.00 $1,260.00
$0.48 $2,924.16
$0.76 $912.76
$13.28 $6,573.60
$87.00 $61,683.00
$161.00 $5,957.00
$6.00 $36,552.00
$1,300.00 $2,600.00
$525.00 $525.00
$2,525.00 $2,525.00
$10,500.00 $10,500.00
$47.00 $5,029.00
$2,125.00 $2,125.00
$0.00 $6,701.20
$1.10 $6,701.20
$285,600.00 $286,119.02

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE $292,820.22

Specialized
Construction
Inc.

Unit Price

$70.00
$500.00
$9.50
$1.00
$215.00
$75.00
$2.00
$40.00
$295.00
$2,500.00
$750.00
$29,100.00
$30.00
$750.00

$70.00
$500.00
$1.00
$1.00
$15.00
$60.00
$40.00
$7.95
$350.00
$2,900.00
$750.00
$27,900.00
$30.00
$1,500.00

$1.50

Extension

$151,517.50
$3,710.00
$500.00
$23,208.50
$315.00
$43,860.00
$19,275.00
$294.00
$680.00
$25,075.00
$2,500.00
$750.00
$29,100.00
$1,500.00
$750.00

$161,919.40
$17,290.00
$500.00
$6,092.00
$1,201.00
$7,425.00
$42,540.00
$1,480.00
$48,431.40
$700.00
$2,900.00
$750.00
$27,900.00
$3,210.00
$1,500.00

$9,138.00
$9,138.00

$313,436.90



