2020 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM (#7013824)

Owner: Village of Kelleys Island, Ohio

Solicitor: CT Consultants 05/01/2020 01:00 PM EDT

Section Tit Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate Extension	Precision Paving, Inc. Unit Price	Extension	Specialized Construction Inc. Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid				,	\$0.00		\$128,180.50		\$151,517.50
A1	203E10000	Excavation	CY	53	•	\$72.00	\$3,816.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00
A2		Linear Grading	LUMP SUM	1		\$630.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A3		Mill, Fine Grade and Compact Existing Pavement	SY	2443		\$3.00	\$7,329.00	\$9.50	\$23,208.50
A4		Subgrade Compaction	SY	315		\$1.75	\$551.25	\$1.00	\$315.00
A5		Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	CY	204		\$225.00	\$45,900.00	\$215.00	\$43,860.00
A6		Aggregate Base	CY	257		\$97.25	\$24,993.25	\$75.00	\$19,275.00
A7	407E10000	55 5	GAL	147		\$4.00	\$588.00	\$2.00	\$294.00
A8		Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	CY	17		\$188.00	\$3,196.00	\$40.00	\$680.00
A9		Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	CY	85		\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$295.00	\$25,075.00
A10		Maintenance of Traffic	LUMP SUM	1		\$515.00	\$515.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A11	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	LUMP SUM	1		\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A12	624E10000	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	1		\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00
A13	653E10000	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	CY	50		\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
A14	659E10000	Seeding and Mulching	LUMP SUM	1		\$952.00	\$952.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Base Bid					\$0.00		\$157,938.52		\$161,919.40
B1	203E10000	Excavation	CY	247	•	\$76.00	\$18,772.00	\$70.00	\$17,290.00
B2	203E60002	Linear Grading	LUMP SUM	1		\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
В3		Shape, Grade and Compact Existing Stone	SY	6092		\$0.48	\$2,924.16	\$1.00	\$6,092.00
B4		Subgrade Compaction	SY	1201		\$0.76	\$912.76	\$1.00	\$1,201.00
B5	253E01001	Pavement Repair, as per plan	SY	495		\$13.28	\$6,573.60	\$15.00	\$7,425.00
В6	304E20000	Aggregate Base	CY	709		\$87.00	\$61,683.00	\$60.00	\$42,540.00
В7	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	CY	37		\$161.00	\$5,957.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00
В8	422E10021	Double Chip Seal with Polymer Binder	SY	6092		\$6.00	\$36,552.00	\$7.95	\$48,431.40
В9	611E98630	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	EA	2		\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
B10	614E11000	Maintenance of Traffic	LUMP SUM	1		\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
B11	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes and surveying	LUMP SUM	1		\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
B12	624E10000	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	1		\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00
B13	653E10000	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	CY	107		\$47.00	\$5,029.00	\$30.00	\$3,210.00
B14	659E10000	Seeding and Mulching	LUMP SUM	1		\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Alternate					\$0.00		\$6,701.20		\$9,138.00
ALT1	422s90311	Polymer Fog Seal Emulsion	SY	6092		\$1.10	\$6,701.20	\$1.50	\$9,138.00
Base Bid Total:					\$285,600.00		\$286,119.02		\$313,436.90